
Lokey Nissan
05/07/2010



Inner Circle 6 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 12 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 30 mile radius

1 to 9 (92)

10 to 99 (70)

100 to 999 (38)

1000 to 9999 (3)

Customer Counts by Zip Code





17,557 100.00%

0 0.00%

1,202 6.85%

11 0.06%

9,561 54.46%

10,774 61.37%

6,783 38.63%



6,783
2,214

1,097

361

756

32,939

17,945

3,920

1,1890

2,7310

1,489 4190

1,242 3370

0 00

0 00

2,863167

167

1,117





Inner Circle 6 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 12 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 30 mile radius

0 to 199 (54)

200 to 399 (35)

400 to 599 (22)

600 to 799 (7)

800 to 1000 (6)

Service Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Services

Recent Inactive Lost Market
Share

Nissan Total
Conquest

33761 CLEARWATER, FL 0.0 408 3 405 180 68 157 57.6% 298 298

33763 CLEARWATER, FL 2.5 319 6 313 146 56 111 59.5% 213 213

34695 SAFETY HARBOR, FL 2.7 275 9 266 146 44 76 45.3% 321 321

34677 OLDSMAR, FL 3.0 352 11 341 157 70 114 45.8% 403 403

34698 DUNEDIN, FL 3.1 589 11 578 244 120 214 49.0% 601 601

34684 PALM HARBOR, FL 3.4 452 7 445 186 89 170 53.4% 389 389

34683 PALM HARBOR, FL 3.7 675 15 660 277 114 269 50.7% 643 643

33759 CLEARWATER, FL 3.7 228 1 227 101 35 91 44.1% 288 288

34660 OZONA, FL 4.0 4 1 3 -- 2 1 17.6% 14 14

33765 CLEARWATER, FL 4.4 162 1 161 70 33 58 43.0% 213 213

34685 PALM HARBOR, FL 5.0 363 9 354 162 56 136 56.5% 273 273

33755 CLEARWATER, FL 5.0 176 2 174 69 37 68 31.4% 381 381

34681 CRYSTAL BEACH, FL 5.0 20 1 19 5 7 7 24.7% 58 58

33767 CLEARWATER BEACH, FL 7.0 72 2 70 44 7 19 43.8% 90 90

33764 CLEARWATER, FL 7.0 162 4 158 74 21 63 26.7% 434 434

33626 TAMPA, FL 7.1 143 4 139 57 18 64 26.7% 381 381

33756 CLEARWATER, FL 7.2 137 3 134 52 21 61 23.5% 437 437

33635 TAMPA, FL 7.3 54 4 50 17 8 25 15.0% 284 284

33733 ST PETERSBURG, FL 7.6 2 -- 2 1 1 -- 4.8% 40 40

34689 TARPON SPRINGS, FL 8.3 180 5 175 67 32 76 27.3% 465 465

33760 CLEARWATER, FL 8.7 51 1 50 20 9 21 13.1% 332 332

33771 LARGO, FL 8.9 81 1 80 36 12 32 15.4% 439 439

33615 TAMPA, FL 9.2 38 2 36 14 7 15 4.2% 829 829

33770 LARGO, FL 9.3 75 -- 75 30 16 29 14.9% 428 428
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34688 TARPON SPRINGS, FL 9.8 102 1 101 38 18 45 33.3% 202 202

34682 PALM HARBOR, FL 9.8 9 -- 9 3 3 3 42.9% 12 12

33757 CLEARWATER, FL 9.8 6 -- 6 -- 3 3 75.0% 2 2

33758 CLEARWATER, FL 9.8 7 1 6 3 2 1 18.8% 26 26

34697 DUNEDIN, FL 9.8 1 -- 1 1 -- -- 14.3% 6 6

33743 ST PETERSBURG, FL 9.8 1 -- 1 1 -- -- 6.7% 14 14

33732 SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 9.8 1 -- 1 -- -- 1 9.1% 10 10

33744 BAY PINES, FL 9.8 2 -- 2 1 -- 1 40.0% 3 3

33731 SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 9.8 1 -- 1 -- -- 1 5.6% 17 17

33786 BELLEAIR BEACH, FL 10.2 15 -- 15 5 2 8 40.5% 22 22

33773 LARGO, FL 10.5 39 1 38 15 5 18 9.8% 350 350

33625 TAMPA, FL 10.6 17 2 15 6 1 8 2.5% 578 578

33762 CLEARWATER, FL 10.7 21 1 20 6 6 8 12.8% 136 136

34690 HOLIDAY, FL 10.9 25 2 23 8 2 13 8.0% 266 266

33634 TAMPA, FL 10.9 12 1 11 4 1 6 2.6% 419 419

34691 HOLIDAY, FL 11.0 49 2 47 19 2 26 11.1% 378 378

33778 LARGO, FL 11.1 29 1 28 5 11 12 8.9% 288 288

33556 ODESSA, FL 11.3 53 1 52 18 10 24 9.8% 478 478

33774 LARGO, FL 11.9 35 1 34 14 5 15 8.2% 382 382

33782 PINELLAS PARK, FL 11.9 26 -- 26 9 3 14 6.9% 353 353

33716 ST PETERSBURG, FL 12.0 46 1 45 16 6 23 15.5% 246 246

33785 INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FL 12.5 17 -- 17 6 4 7 11.6% 130 130

34655 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 12.7 154 6 148 51 29 68 17.0% 722 722

33624 TAMPA, FL 12.7 23 1 22 8 4 10 2.4% 882 882
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33777 SEMINOLE, FL 12.8 38 2 36 15 6 15 8.9% 368 368

33781 PINELLAS PARK, FL 13.4 36 1 35 8 9 18 7.8% 416 416

33614 TAMPA, FL 13.5 36 1 35 8 11 16 3.4% 993 993

33772 SEMINOLE, FL 13.7 29 -- 29 11 2 16 5.4% 506 506

33779 LARGO, FL 13.7 1 -- 1 1 -- -- 3.1% 31 31

33776 SEMINOLE, FL 13.9 31 1 30 13 5 12 8.6% 317 317

33702 ST PETERSBURG, FL 14.0 39 1 38 11 4 23 5.1% 700 700

34652 NEW PRT RCHY, FL 14.2 35 2 33 14 5 14 7.5% 408 408

33618 TAMPA, FL 14.4 13 -- 13 4 3 6 2.2% 590 590

33609 TAMPA, FL 14.8 7 1 6 2 1 3 1.8% 333 333

33607 TAMPA, FL 14.9 14 1 13 5 5 3 2.2% 567 567

34653 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 15.0 36 -- 36 13 3 20 5.2% 657 657

33709 KENNETH CITY, FL 15.0 31 -- 31 11 8 12 5.4% 539 539

33714 ST PETERSBURG, FL 15.2 17 -- 17 5 2 10 4.7% 343 343

33629 TAMPA, FL 15.3 8 1 7 3 -- 4 1.7% 412 412

33558 LUTZ, FL 15.5 14 -- 14 5 7 2 3.4% 400 400

33708 ST PETERSBURG, FL 15.8 18 1 17 5 3 9 6.3% 255 255

33703 SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 16.1 22 1 21 8 3 10 3.2% 630 630

33604 TAMPA, FL 16.5 5 1 4 2 -- 2 0.5% 821 821

33611 TAMPA, FL 16.6 11 -- 11 2 2 7 1.9% 579 579

33612 TAMPA, FL 16.8 9 -- 9 3 -- 6 1.0% 858 858

33616 TAMPA, FL 16.8 7 -- 7 3 -- 4 2.6% 259 259

33710 ST PETERSBURG, FL 16.9 35 2 33 12 5 16 3.7% 868 868

33606 TAMPA, FL 17.0 11 1 10 2 5 3 4.0% 239 239
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33613 TAMPA, FL 17.1 3 -- 3 1 -- 2 0.8% 395 395

33704 ST PETERSBURG, FL 17.2 6 -- 6 3 1 2 1.5% 389 389

33602 TAMPA, FL 17.2 6 1 5 -- 2 3 2.7% 180 180

33713 ST PETERSBURG, FL 17.2 23 2 21 5 2 14 2.8% 733 733

33621 TAMPA, FL 17.4 1 -- 1 -- 1 -- 20.0% 4 4

33549 LUTZ, FL 17.6 3 -- 3 1 -- 2 1.1% 262 262

34668 PORT RICHEY, FL 18.6 28 1 27 4 8 15 5.2% 494 494

33605 TAMPA, FL 18.6 1 -- 1 -- -- 1 0.3% 302 302

33701 ST PETERSBURG, FL 18.9 9 -- 9 2 -- 7 4.5% 190 190

33707 ST PETERSBURG, FL 19.1 24 2 22 9 5 8 4.7% 443 443

34654 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 19.3 29 -- 29 4 6 19 10.7% 242 242

33610 TAMPA, FL 19.5 7 1 6 3 -- 3 1.0% 580 580

33711 ST PETERSBURG, FL 19.7 6 -- 6 4 1 1 2.0% 289 289

33712 ST PETERSBURG, FL 20.2 12 -- 12 4 1 7 5.6% 203 203

33706 ST PETE BEACH, FL 20.2 19 1 18 6 4 8 8.5% 194 194

33617 TAMPA, FL 20.3 7 2 5 2 -- 3 6.3% 74 74

33705 ST PETERSBURG, FL 20.8 16 1 15 5 2 8 9.5% 143 143

33559 LUTZ, FL 20.8 5 -- 5 -- -- 5 6.2% 76 76

34638 LAND O LAKES, FL 20.8 10 -- 10 5 1 4 4.0% 240 240

33548 LUTZ, FL 20.8 2 -- 2 -- 1 1 0.9% 223 223

33685 TAMPA, FL 20.8 2 -- 2 1 1 -- 5.1% 37 37

33688 TAMPA, FL 20.8 1 -- 1 1 -- -- 3.8% 25 25

33623 TAMPA, FL 20.8 1 -- 1 -- 1 -- 8.3% 11 11

33672 TAMPA, FL 20.8 1 -- 1 -- -- 1 11.1% 8 8
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33619 TAMPA, FL 22.2 82 -- 82 9 17 56 -- -- 0

34667 HUDSON, FL 23.8 17 3 14 7 1 6 -- -- 0

34656 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 25.1 2 -- 2 2 -- -- 8.7% 21 21

34673 PORT RICHEY, FL 25.1 3 -- 3 2 -- 1 11.5% 23 23

34680 ELFERS, FL 25.1 1 -- 1 -- -- 1 5.0% 19 19

33543 WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 27.2 11 -- 11 5 3 3 -- -- 0

34606 SPRING HILL, FL 31.3 11 -- 11 4 2 5 -- -- 0

34609 SPRING HILL, FL 33.5 19 2 17 3 2 12 -- -- 0

Service Table 5 of 5

2246 926 1993 4095

372 200 544 17916

32 25 84 10054

6783 167 6616 2696 1189 2731 17.1% 32939 50884



This Page Intentionally Left Blank



6,783

3,879

250

2,654

31,744 17,945

0

0

0

3,879

3,879

3,879

1,027

2,214

966

221



Inner Circle 6 mile radius
Middle Circle 1 12 mile radius
Middle Circle 2 30 mile radius

0 to 199 (54)

200 to 399 (35)

400 to 599 (22)

600 to 799 (7)

800 to 1000 (6)

Sales Conquest by Zip Code



Same Make
Conquest

Top Crossover Conquest

Zip Location Radius Existing SNS Existing
Sales

0 - 3 Yrs 4 - 5 Yrs 6 - 7
Yrs

7+ Yrs Market
Share

Nissan Toyota Honda Ford Total
Conquest

33761 CLEARWATER, FL 0.0 403 403 -- 145 101 63 94 -- 285 763 358 384 1790

33763 CLEARWATER, FL 2.5 310 310 -- 116 85 42 67 -- 204 583 233 380 1400

34695 SAFETY HARBOR, FL 2.7 263 263 -- 120 65 35 43 -- 312 735 363 462 1872

34677 OLDSMAR, FL 3.0 338 338 -- 118 100 70 50 -- 388 724 387 566 2065

34698 DUNEDIN, FL 3.1 571 571 -- 187 173 100 111 -- 582 1322 633 1203 3740

34684 PALM HARBOR, FL 3.4 437 437 -- 150 140 59 88 -- 374 832 353 492 2051

34683 PALM HARBOR, FL 3.7 655 655 -- 240 185 115 115 -- 617 969 429 803 2818

33759 CLEARWATER, FL 3.7 225 225 -- 90 49 35 51 -- 269 556 243 458 1526

34660 OZONA, FL 4.0 3 3 -- -- 3 -- -- -- 14 32 10 40 96

33765 CLEARWATER, FL 4.4 158 158 -- 60 44 21 33 -- 208 355 178 389 1130

34685 PALM HARBOR, FL 5.0 352 352 -- 160 76 61 55 -- 266 102 65 49 482

33755 CLEARWATER, FL 5.0 173 173 -- 59 39 30 45 -- 372 658 238 794 2062

34681 CRYSTAL BEACH, FL 5.0 19 19 -- 5 6 6 2 -- 58 -- -- -- 58

33767 CLEARWATER BEACH, FL 7.0 69 69 -- 33 16 12 8 -- 84 -- -- -- 84

33764 CLEARWATER, FL 7.0 157 157 -- 68 32 25 32 -- 430 152 87 112 781

33626 TAMPA, FL 7.1 134 134 -- 66 27 19 22 -- 346 -- -- -- 346

33756 CLEARWATER, FL 7.2 133 133 -- 44 38 24 27 -- 421 21 16 41 499

33635 TAMPA, FL 7.3 48 48 -- 24 7 9 8 -- 270 -- -- -- 270

33733 ST PETERSBURG, FL 7.6 2 2 -- -- 2 -- -- -- 39 -- -- -- 39

34689 TARPON SPRINGS, FL 8.3 175 175 -- 72 47 29 27 -- 450 -- -- -- 450

33760 CLEARWATER, FL 8.7 47 47 -- 16 16 3 12 -- 324 -- -- -- 324

33771 LARGO, FL 8.9 80 80 -- 39 24 10 7 -- 415 -- -- -- 415

33615 TAMPA, FL 9.2 34 34 -- 13 10 7 4 -- 770 -- -- -- 770

33770 LARGO, FL 9.3 75 75 -- 36 16 13 10 -- 421 -- -- -- 421

Sales Table 1 of 5
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34688 TARPON SPRINGS, FL 9.8 100 100 -- 41 22 21 16 -- 196 -- -- -- 196

34682 PALM HARBOR, FL 9.8 9 9 -- 4 2 1 2 -- 11 20 14 43 88

33757 CLEARWATER, FL 9.8 6 6 -- -- 1 4 1 -- 2 -- -- -- 2

33758 CLEARWATER, FL 9.8 6 6 -- 3 1 -- 2 -- 24 66 38 75 203

34697 DUNEDIN, FL 9.8 1 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 6 37 12 48 103

33743 ST PETERSBURG, FL 9.8 1 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 14 -- -- -- 14

33732 SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 9.8 1 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- 10 -- -- -- 10

33744 BAY PINES, FL 9.8 2 2 -- -- -- 1 1 -- 3 -- -- -- 3

33731 SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 9.8 1 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 16 -- -- -- 16

33766 CLEARWATER, FL 9.8 2 2 -- -- -- 1 1 -- -- 12 4 6 22

33786 BELLEAIR BEACH, FL 10.2 15 15 -- 5 7 -- 3 -- 20 -- -- -- 20

33773 LARGO, FL 10.5 38 38 -- 20 8 4 6 -- 345 -- -- -- 345

33625 TAMPA, FL 10.6 15 15 -- 5 5 4 1 -- 557 -- -- -- 557

33762 CLEARWATER, FL 10.7 20 20 -- 10 2 2 6 -- 132 -- -- -- 132

34690 HOLIDAY, FL 10.9 23 23 -- 8 11 2 2 -- 266 -- -- -- 266

33634 TAMPA, FL 10.9 11 11 -- 4 2 3 2 -- 410 -- -- -- 410

34691 HOLIDAY, FL 11.0 47 47 -- 19 15 7 6 -- 373 -- -- -- 373

33778 LARGO, FL 11.1 28 28 -- 10 11 4 3 -- 281 -- -- -- 281

33556 ODESSA, FL 11.3 50 50 -- 22 10 9 9 -- 458 -- -- -- 458

33774 LARGO, FL 11.9 32 32 -- 17 5 5 5 -- 378 -- -- -- 378

33782 PINELLAS PARK, FL 11.9 26 26 -- 8 7 6 5 -- 344 -- -- -- 344

33716 ST PETERSBURG, FL 12.0 44 44 -- 20 11 5 8 -- 233 -- -- -- 233

33785 INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FL 12.5 17 17 -- 13 2 2 -- -- 125 -- -- -- 125

34655 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 12.7 146 146 -- 67 38 24 17 -- 694 -- -- -- 694
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33624 TAMPA, FL 12.7 22 22 -- 8 8 2 4 -- 855 -- -- -- 855

33777 SEMINOLE, FL 12.8 36 36 -- 21 3 4 8 -- 349 -- -- -- 349

33781 PINELLAS PARK, FL 13.4 34 34 -- 12 8 4 10 -- 407 -- -- -- 407

33614 TAMPA, FL 13.5 34 34 -- 20 8 3 3 -- 959 -- -- -- 959

33772 SEMINOLE, FL 13.7 28 28 -- 16 7 2 3 -- 490 -- -- -- 490

33779 LARGO, FL 13.7 1 1 -- -- -- 1 -- -- 30 -- -- -- 30

33776 SEMINOLE, FL 13.9 30 30 -- 13 11 3 3 -- 305 -- -- -- 305

33702 ST PETERSBURG, FL 14.0 38 38 -- 21 8 5 4 -- 674 -- -- -- 674

34652 NEW PRT RCHY, FL 14.2 32 32 -- 16 5 5 6 -- 386 -- -- -- 386

33618 TAMPA, FL 14.4 13 13 -- 3 1 5 4 -- 558 -- -- -- 558

33609 TAMPA, FL 14.8 6 6 -- 5 1 -- -- -- 314 -- -- -- 314

33607 TAMPA, FL 14.9 13 13 -- 11 -- 1 1 -- 537 -- -- -- 537

34653 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 15.0 35 35 -- 16 8 6 5 -- 635 -- -- -- 635

33709 KENNETH CITY, FL 15.0 30 30 -- 19 6 2 3 -- 522 -- -- -- 522

33714 ST PETERSBURG, FL 15.2 16 16 -- 9 4 3 -- -- 328 -- -- -- 328

33629 TAMPA, FL 15.3 7 7 -- 4 3 -- -- -- 395 -- -- -- 395

33558 LUTZ, FL 15.5 14 14 -- 11 -- 1 2 -- 388 -- -- -- 388

33708 ST PETERSBURG, FL 15.8 17 17 -- 7 2 5 3 -- 235 -- -- -- 235

33703 SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 16.1 21 21 -- 12 5 1 3 -- 610 -- -- -- 610

33604 TAMPA, FL 16.5 4 4 -- 2 1 -- 1 -- 781 -- -- -- 781

33611 TAMPA, FL 16.6 11 11 -- 4 5 1 1 -- 564 -- -- -- 564

33612 TAMPA, FL 16.8 9 9 -- 7 -- 1 1 -- 825 -- -- -- 825

33616 TAMPA, FL 16.8 7 7 -- 3 3 -- 1 -- 253 -- -- -- 253

33710 ST PETERSBURG, FL 16.9 32 32 -- 16 7 5 4 -- 849 -- -- -- 849
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33606 TAMPA, FL 17.0 9 9 -- 5 2 2 -- -- 232 -- -- -- 232

33613 TAMPA, FL 17.1 3 3 -- 1 1 -- 1 -- 371 -- -- -- 371

33704 ST PETERSBURG, FL 17.2 5 5 -- 1 3 1 -- -- 369 -- -- -- 369

33602 TAMPA, FL 17.2 5 5 -- 2 1 2 -- -- 176 -- -- -- 176

33713 ST PETERSBURG, FL 17.2 20 20 -- 9 6 2 3 -- 721 -- -- -- 721

33621 TAMPA, FL 17.4 1 1 -- -- -- 1 -- -- 4 -- -- -- 4

33549 LUTZ, FL 17.6 3 3 -- -- 2 1 -- -- 256 -- -- -- 256

34668 PORT RICHEY, FL 18.6 27 27 -- 14 5 5 3 -- 470 -- -- -- 470

33605 TAMPA, FL 18.6 1 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 293 -- -- -- 293

33701 ST PETERSBURG, FL 18.9 9 9 -- 2 3 4 -- -- 183 -- -- -- 183

33707 ST PETERSBURG, FL 19.1 22 22 -- 9 7 3 3 -- 425 -- -- -- 425

34654 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 19.3 29 29 -- 20 4 3 2 -- 234 -- -- -- 234

33610 TAMPA, FL 19.5 6 6 -- 3 2 -- 1 -- 568 -- -- -- 568

33711 ST PETERSBURG, FL 19.7 6 6 -- 3 2 1 -- -- 280 -- -- -- 280

33712 ST PETERSBURG, FL 20.2 12 12 -- 2 6 3 1 -- 201 -- -- -- 201

33706 ST PETE BEACH, FL 20.2 18 18 -- 9 3 4 2 -- 179 -- -- -- 179

33617 TAMPA, FL 20.3 4 4 -- 2 -- 2 -- -- 70 -- -- -- 70

33705 ST PETERSBURG, FL 20.8 15 15 -- 6 6 1 2 -- 140 -- -- -- 140

33559 LUTZ, FL 20.8 5 5 -- 5 -- -- -- -- 75 -- -- -- 75

34638 LAND O LAKES, FL 20.8 9 9 -- 6 3 -- -- -- 235 -- -- -- 235

33548 LUTZ, FL 20.8 2 2 -- 2 -- -- -- -- 223 -- -- -- 223

33685 TAMPA, FL 20.8 2 2 -- 2 -- -- -- -- 35 -- -- -- 35

33688 TAMPA, FL 20.8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 25 -- -- -- 25

33623 TAMPA, FL 20.8 1 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- 11 -- -- -- 11
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33672 TAMPA, FL 20.8 1 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- 8 -- -- -- 8

33619 TAMPA, FL 22.2 81 81 -- 23 32 19 7 -- -- -- -- -- 0

34667 HUDSON, FL 23.8 12 12 -- 8 2 1 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

34656 NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 25.1 2 2 -- 1 -- 1 -- -- 20 -- -- -- 20

34673 PORT RICHEY, FL 25.1 3 3 -- 2 1 -- -- -- 22 -- -- -- 22

34680 ELFERS, FL 25.1 1 1 -- 1 -- -- -- -- 18 -- -- -- 18

33543 WESLEY CHAPEL, FL 27.2 11 11 -- 6 1 3 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

34606 SPRING HILL, FL 31.3 11 11 -- 4 4 2 1 -- -- -- -- -- 0

34609 SPRING HILL, FL 33.5 17 17 -- 7 7 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0
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